UNOFFICIAL C@f20¥s5320

1619/0094 45 001 Page 1 of 8

Recording Requested by & 2002-09-11 10:33:42

When Recorded Return To: Cock County Recorder 38.50
US Recordings, Inc. WSRO
2925 Country Dr - 0020995320
Suite 201
St. Paul, MN 55117
1433279
L s ;'_Ca:‘-'lbh Aj h;&men"

(Docuirent Title)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

AftemBocardineReturn-Fo: Prepared By:
Eean-Servivimpfme: RUTH RUHL, P.C.
[Compamy-é.my 2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106
Adrriprpnesiv < Rockwall, TX 75087

~fNameof-Natrr! P20

dadtSITinE-athey idesd
[StreetderttiroTey™
Pt Pexas T

PR cwam

Freddie Mac Loan No.; 848332679
Loan No.: 5703607597

THIS MODIFICATION IS5 BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS,
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECOREED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INS'TRUMENT IS RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATIC AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Medification”), is effesiive Tune Lst, 2002

, between
Donald Clark and Yasmin Clark

20995320 -

(“Borrower/Grartor”) and
Chase Mortgage Company West fka Mellon Mortgage Company

(“Lender/Grantee™),
and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated Juric 5, 1996 , in the

original principal sum of U.S. § 175,750.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Decd te S=cure Debt (the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on June 10, 1996 , in Book/Liber N/A JPage N/A
Instrument No. 96440318 , Official Records of Cook County. [Limois .
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumuerstie real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Froperty”),
which is located at 22839 Millard Avenue, Richton Park, Illinois 60471

3

That real property is described as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

initials&muﬂs Y s botats

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Page 1 of 4




Y
v

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 848332679
Loan No.: 5703607597

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree to medify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions of this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument.

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower [X] s, [] is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the M¢te and the Security [nstrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 3,863.10 , have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
Asof June Ist 2002 , the amount, including such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Moiz and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $171,574.08

3. The Boire et promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Priticipai Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 8.500 . peginning June lst, 2002 . The Borrower promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of US. § 1,377.61 , beginning onthe 1st  day of July, 2002
and continuing thereafter on the same d2y 4f each succeeding month, If on September 1, 2027 , (the
“Modified Maturity Date”}, the Borrower stil> oves amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument as
amended by this Medification, the Borrower will nay these amounts in full on the Modified Marurity Date.

The Borrower will make such payment: 2 Chase Manhattan Mortgage, 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus,
Qhio 43219
or at such place as the Lender may require.

4, If at any time the Borrower is in default, ‘he Lender may, by providing a written notice to the
Borrower, notify the Borrower that the Borrower is in defauir 7:td that the interest which will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 3.500. % beginning on an effective date stated in
the notice. That date will be at least 30 days after the date on whicii faenotice is delivered or mailed to the
Borrower. If the Borrower defaults, the Lender may, at its election, require the Borrower to pav immediatelv the
Unpaid Principal Balance that remains unpaid at that time, all interest th2(ias accrued but not been paid. and any
other sums that are evidenced and secured by the Note and Security Instrumer't. It the Lender does not require that
such payment be made immediately, the Borrower shall pay an increased monttiiv-pavment that will be based upon
the interest rate stated in this Paragraph 4 instead of the interest rate stated in Paragraph 3. The Borrower

acknowledges that the increased rate of interest will only be charged if the Borrower dosi ot meet its oblisations

under the Note and Sccurity Instrument, as modified by this Modification.
5. Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower >l compls with all

of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including ‘vithut limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessm-a(s, eScrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Institzient.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or relcosein
whele or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrowzr and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

2@995320

InitialﬁQ E Initials ){C-Luitials Inm3als

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 848332679
Loan No.: 5703607597

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable
box(es)]

[0 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

] Modification Due on Transfer Rider

[To be signed by al! Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, suretics, and other parties signing the Note or Security

[nstrument].
/ (b LB e

lyit "/_ ) P A (Seal)

Date Donald Clark -Borrower

(fﬁﬁ/ﬂcﬂ W‘// 6/0-02 (Seal)

Date Yasmin Clark -Borrower

(Seal)

Date -Borrower

— {Seal)

Date —Borrower
- -
ﬂ/ 5& 0 b\ Chase Mortgage Cripnany West fka Mellon N\
Date Mortgage Company ~Lender fg
N
WndixS. Mt =
By: : * -
WENDY S{/NUTTER N

Its: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

(Corporate Seal)

[See Attached Ackmowledgment(s)]

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 3 of 4




o UNOEFICIAL COPY

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of  Illinois

County of Cook

§
§ |
§
- -
On this / C)day of %" 2o , before me,

[name of notary], a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared  Donald Clark and Yasmin Clark

{name of person acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument, and -
acknowledged {0 ine that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated,

Bl A Ndbs
B/\;TAQ A, U}//QS

Type or Print Name of Notary

Notary Public, State of

LW

My Commission Expires:
"0/2003
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Stateof  OHIO § <
3 o
County of  FRANKLIN § f;%
Onthis 22 dayof JULY , 2007 , before me, &h
HEATHER RENEE STARK [name of notaryj, a Notary Fublic in and for said state, ' %‘
personally appeared WENDY S. NUTTER » ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT cd
{name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent] of Chase Mortgage Company West flia Mellon Mortgage
Company ‘
[reme of entity]

known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said entity, and acknowiedged to me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

(Seal) Moo Benat, Yo )

gy, r

‘\‘.\«“"‘ 1AL "-'ﬂ,,’ll :
K o‘p,ﬂ %& HEATHER RENEE STARK Type or Print Nme of Notary
{ % Notary Public ; '
] ] Notary Public, State of_ (Y10
i ' 5 inand for the State of Ohig Bl n
5 B N Commission Expires My Commission Expircs: '

AT o R April 29, 2007 Y xeirss: Poril 29,2007

ACKNOWLEDGMENT {(MULTISTATE)

Page 4 of 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 5703607597

EXHIBIT “A”

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

LOT 241 IN FINAL PLAT UNIT #3 FALCON CREST ESTATES RICHTON PARK, A RESUBDIVISION OF

CERTAIN LOTS IN FALCON CREST ESTATES UNIT #1 AND FALCON CREST ESTATES UNIT #2 A
SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13

EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID NO.: 31-35-322-047-0000

-
4
)
)
N
-
Qo
N




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 5703607597

MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICATICN DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the 1st day of June, 2002
is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same

date made by Donald Clark and Yasmin Clark
(the “Borrower”)

and Chase Mortgage Company West fka Mellon Mortgage Company

(the “Lender”)
covering the Property described in the Loan Modificaion Agreement located at: 22839 Millard Avenue. Richton

Park, Illinois 60471
[Proper.y Address]

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loai\ Modification Agreement, the Borrower ancj Lender
cavenant and agree as follows:

A Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of he Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follovs:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If alr-or aiv-part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial mterest in Borrower is sofd or transferred and Borrower
is not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, as it{ cption, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this optior-siall not be exercised
by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modificatior: Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notioc thall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Bcnpower
must pay ail sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior io the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security [nstrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

7
Initials, Initials Yé Initials Initials

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER Page 1 of 2
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 5703607597

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect.

\ éz// ofrs,

Date Donald Clark -Borrower
;ﬂw}m X ﬁgmg G002 (Seal)
Date o & asmin Clark -Borrower
X {Seal)
Date -Borrower
o~ (Seal)
Date -Borrower
IVRAVRCHRERBUIEUMIRIINNRI 2 st Compny West o etion s
U11488279-010R08 Mortgaze Company -Lender
LOAN MODIF AGREE
REF# 20179297
US Recordings
D
o\
e
S
N
-y
-
{/dmb?( -
7n
302 St
Date WENDY S. WUTTER

Its: ASSITSTANT VICE PRESIDENT

Page 2 of 2

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT




